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BACKTRACK: Christine John Carpenter & Alan Howarth https://songwhip.com/john-carpenter/christine 
The Shining Main Title Wendy Carlos & Rachel Elkind https://songwhip.com/wendycarlos/main-title-the-shining 
Every Day Is Halloween Ministry https://songwhip.com/ministry/everyday-is-halloween 
A Nightmare on My Street DJ Jazzy Jeff & The Fresh Prince https://songwhip.com/dj-jazzy-jeff-and-the-fresh-prince/a-nightmare-on-my-street2002 
Dead Man's Party Oingo Boingo https://songwhip.com/oingo-boingo/dead-mans-party 
I Want Candy Bow Wow Wow https://songwhip.com/bow-wow-wow/i-want-candy-1980 
Dracula's Wedding Outkast https://songwhip.com/outkast-3/draculas-wedding 
Out of Body Gorillaz https://songwhip.com/gorillaz/out-of-body 
Cannibal Café SNFU https://songwhip.com/snfu/cannibal-café 
Halloween Misfits https://songwhip.com/misfits/halloween 
I Was A Teenaged Werewolf The Cramps https://songwhip.com/the-cramps/i-was-a-teenage-werewolf 

Pumpkin Head Guy
Alec Holowka from Night In The 
Woods https://songwhip.com/alecholowka/pumpkin-head-guy 

Ghost In You Psychelic Furs https://songwhip.com/the-psychedelic-furs/the-ghost-in-you 
Scary Monsters (And Super Creeps) David Bowie https://songwhip.com/david-bowie/scarymonstersandsupercreeps2017remaster 
The Sick Bed of Cuchulainn The Pogues https://songwhip.com/the-pogues/the-sick-bed-of-cuchulainn 
Cemetery Drive My Chemical Romance https://songwhip.com/my-chemical-romance/cemetery-drive 

This Is Halloween
Danny Elfman from The Nightmare 
Before Christmas https://songwhip.com/danny-elfman/this-is-halloween 

Remains of the Day
Danny Elfman from The Corpse 
Bride https://songwhip.com/danny-elfman/remains-of-the-day 

Time Warp

Richard O'Brien, Patricia Quinn, 
Nell Campbell from Rocky Horror 
Picture Show https://songwhip.com/little-nell/time-warp 

Walk Like A Zombie Horrorpops https://songwhip.com/horrorpops/walk-like-a-zombie 
Teenagers From Mars Misfits https://songwhip.com/misfits/teenagersfrommars 
Terror In The Haunted House Blitzkid https://songwhip.com/blitzkid/terror-in-the-haunted-house 
Bela Lugosi's Dead Bauhaus https://songwhip.com/bauhaus/bela-lugosis-dead-official-version 
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